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Leamar
Tiidrukud U10 (2014 ja hiljem s) 500 m jooks
1 Eliise Noora Jaanus 06.05.2014. Pihajarve Pohikool 2.03.3
2 Emma Nora Kand 12.08.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 2.03.7
3 Michelle Treu 14.05.2014. Torva GUmnaasium 2.05.2
4 Andriana Hiis 24.04.2014. Otepaa Gimnaasium 2.07.9
5 Tuule Laine Peips 18.04.2014. Otepaa Glimnaasium 2.16.0
6 Lisbeth Jablonski 25.08.2014. Torva GUmnaasium 2.18.8
7 Lisanne Utsik 13.08.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 2.19.4
8 Mirtel Oja 03.11.2014. Keeni Pdhikool 2.20.2
9 Gerte-Ly Toomsalu 28.12.2014. Keeni PShikool 2.20.7
10 Delissa Seemen 15.06.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 2.21.0
Poisid U10 (2014 ja hiljem s) 500 m jooks
1 Gregor Hausenberg 10.07.2014. Otepaa Gimnaasium 1.56.3
2 Kristofer Leitmaa 21.04.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 1.57.1
3 Siim-Erik lir 26.05.2014. Otepaa Gimnaasium 1.58.6
4 Mihkel Tammekivi 07.04.2014. Otepdd Gimnaasium 2.01.0
5 Remy Klopets 25.07.2014. Otepda Gumnaasium 2014
6 Robert Raal 27.05.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 2.03.7
7 Steven-Sander Paalmae 06.06.2014. Torva GUmnaasium 2.04.0
8 Joosep Semjonov 17.04.2015. Keeni PShikool 2.10.3
9 Robin Mekk 24.02.2015. Keeni Phikool 2.11.0
10 Joonas Kooser 20.02.2014. Keeni PShikool 2.11.7
11 Kenert Saavaste 19.05.2014. Torva Gimnaasium 2.12.1
12 Sten Kirss 01.08.2014. Keeni PShikool 2.15.4
13 Bohdan Shykhashvili 17.01.2014. Pihajarve Pohikool 2.24.0
Tiidrukud U11 (2013.a. s.) 500 m jooks

1 Dorel Daum 21.06.2013. Torva Gimnaasium 1.45.6
2 Marleen Tooming 06.02.2013. Pihajarve Pohikool 1.59.3
3 Kaileen Tooming 06.02.2013. Pihajarve Pohikool 2.02.8
4 Getly Toomsalu 10.04.2013. Keeni PShikool 2.10.5
5 Anni Sild 10.01.2013. Torva GUmnaasium 2.16.1
6 Saara Ronja Kuusikmaa 19.06.2013. Pihajarve Pohikool 2.17.9



7 Berit

1 Juss
2 Robin

3 Eston Markko
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7 Remy
8 Sten

9 Christofer
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13 Hendri
14 Mairo
15 Mait
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17 Kristjan
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2 Mirell
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4 Heidi
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7 Kete Lisanna
8 Hiie-Mari
9 Lisette
10 Lisette
11 Grethe-Ly
12 Merit
13 Keit

1 Marten
2 Ranno
3 Lucas

Kalda

05.06.2013.

Torva Gimnaasium

Poisid U11 (2013.a. s.) 500 m jooks

Pikkor
Viilup
Peri

Tiit

Allik
Moros
Liigand
Ladva
Lehtsalu
Puul

Lepp
Juris

Lust
Peetersoo
Kagu
Kevend
Kukk
Kuusikmaa

21.01.2013.
12.08.2013.
13.08.2013.
22.05.2013.
21.10.2013.
16.03.2013.
16.04.2013.
14.11.2013.
02.12.2013.
18.04.2013.
05.01.2013.
18.06.2013.
21.09.2013.
12.03.2013.
18.09.2013.
06.01.2013.
02.07.2013.
20.03.2013.

Otepaa Gumnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Hargla Kool
Pihajarve Pohikool
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Hummuli Pohikool
Hargla Kool

Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool

Tiidrukud U12 (2012.a.s.) 500 m

Kadaja
Uus
Must
Umbleja
Rebane
Falkenberg
Vali
Leopard
Niglas
Lupp
Toomsalu
Loovali
Karulin

25.01.2012.
11.07.2012.
04.11.2012.
08.11.2012.
22.10.2012.
27.06.2012.
01.07.2012.
30.12.2012.
16.05.2012.
27.08.2012.
09.03.2012.
16.10.2012.
27.10.2012.

Puka Kool
Pihajarve Pohikool
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Keeni Pohikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Torva Gliimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Keeni PShikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Hummuli P6hikool

Poisid U12 (2012.a.s.) 500 m jooks

Matas

Januskevits

Parn

04.07.2012.
23.04.2012.
03.10.2012.

Otepaa Glimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Torva GUmnaasium

2.21.6

1.50.1
1511
1.53.8
1.55.5
1.58.8
1.59.8
2.00.9
2.01.6
2.03.1
2.05.0
2.05.8
2.06.4
2.11.0
2.12.6
2.17.8
2.18.1
2.24.5
2.27.2

1.51.6
1.55.0
1.55.4
1.56.7
1.57.5
2.00.5
2.02.2
2.04.2
2.04.7
2.05.5
2.07.2
2.29.7
2,445

1.42.5
1.45.0
1.45.7
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8 Gregor
9 Hendry
10 Mathias
11 Henrich
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13 Sten
14 Maikko

15 Gervin Gregor

16 Johannes
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2 Kristelle

3 Victoria Desiree

4 Doris

5 Engel
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7 Beatrice
8 Heili

1 Robert

2 Karl-Andres
3 Ramses

4 Jurgen

5 Deron

6 Karel

7 Rasmus

8 Carl Lucas
9 Margo
10 Indrek
11 Andrei
12 Lukas
13 Marten

1 Kadili

Kolju
Kalja

Urm
Ilisson
Valtsov
Petrov
Tammekivi
Osak
Randmae
Tiideberg
Sulg
Raudsepp
Fjodorov

28.06.2012.
24.02.2012.
19.08.2012.
29.06.2012.
06.09.2012.
03.01.2012.
08.08.2012.
26.01.2012.
02.07.2012.
20.09.2012.
15.08.2012.
24.12.2012.
11.04.2012.

Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Otepaa Gumnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Otepaa Gumnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Pihajarve Pohikool

Tidrukud U13 (2011.a.s.) 500 m jooks

Pindma
Magi
Elvet
Daum
Viilup
Kirt
Midri
Kender

13.11.2011.
04.07.2011.
30.05.2011.
03.10.2011.
05.01.2011.
06.11.2011.
18.01.2011.
03.09.2011.

Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium

Poisid U13 (2011.a.s.) 1000 m jooks

Raak
Pahva
Jaani
M@aistus
Kutt
Poola
Vahtre
Kahr
Pulver
Kahro
Okunev
Miller
Kornilov

03.05.2011.
13.09.2011.
22.08.2011.
12.03.2011.
08.01.2011.
03.04.2011.
05.08.2011.
26.03.2011.
22.03.2011.
12.12.2011.
29.07.2011.
01.01.2011.
18.11.2011.

Otepaa Glimnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Torva GUmnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Valga PGhikool
Valga Pdhikool
Torva GUmnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Pihajarve Pohikool
Hummuli P&hikool
Hargla Kool

Hargla Kool
Hummuli P&hikool

Tiidrukud U14 (2010.a.s.) 500 m jooks

Lemmik

19.05.2010.

Pihajarve Pohikool

1.49.5
1.53.2
1.54.3
1.55.4
1.56.1
1.59.6
2.01.3
2.01.8
2.02.0
2.04.0
2.09.6
2.12.0
2.15.9

1344
1.43.5
1.45.7
1.49.4
1.49.7
1.51.0
2.01.0
2.17.3

3.36.1
3.49.5
3.50.4
3.55.9
3.59.6
4.01.1
4.04.2
4.07.3
4.20.4
4.48.2
4.54.6
5.11.5
7.27.2

1.41.2



2 Luisa

3 Melissa

4 Marili

5 Marjana

6 Birgit

7 Kretlin

8 Svea-Erika
9 Hermeliine
10 Madli
11 Emma Lota
12 Sandra Maryn
13 Lisandra
14 Rebeca
15 Mari
16 Grete

1 Adem

2 Jakob

3 Karl Gustav
4 Ferry

5 Edward

6 Mairo-Renard
7 Mirko

8 Ken-Trevor
9 Uku
10 Rauno
11 Ats Oskar

1 Lizetta
2 Liisa

3 Heili

4 Grete

5 Kadri

6 Helanna
7 Martiina
8 Sigrid

9 Sofija
10 Arabella
11 Elisabet
12 Lisandra

Purgats
Anderson
Lemmik
Parmenenkova
Alliksaar
Turk

lir

Kaart
Jussila
Kangsepp
Elvet
Peetersoo
Kenk
Zimbrot
Sinisalu

20.12.2010.
28.09.2010.
19.05.2010.
25.10.2010.
26.11.2010.
21.07.2010.
18.04.2010.
27.03.2010.
03.11.2010.
04.08.2010.
12.01.2010.
12.07.2010.
19.03.2010.
17.11.2010.
12.02.2010.

Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Valga Pdhikool
Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Otepaa Gumnaasium
Keeni PShikool
Pihajarve Pohikool
Keeni PShikool
Pihajarve Pohikool
Hargla Kool

Torva Gimnaasium
Keeni PShikool
Hummuli Pohikool

Poisid U14 (2010.a.s.) 1000 m jooks

Batakcioglu
Pirnipuu
Tannenberg
Liigand

Lass

Kala
Meriloo
Soots

Soro

Almar
Eensalu

19.04.2010.
28.07.2010.
01.12.2010.
02.02.2010.
31.01.2010.
10.02.2010.
29.06.2010.
06.01.2010.
10.06.2010.
14.10.2010.
28.05.2010.

Otepaa Gimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Hummuli Péhikool
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Torva Gimnaasium
Pihajarve Pohikool
Pihajarve Pohikool

Tidrukud U16 (2008-2009.a.s.) 500 m jooks

Semeljova
Uhtjarv
Kann
Kurg

Liive
Leeduks
Matas
Kattel
Karavaskina
Laidsalu
Harm
Ragun

09.06.2008.
07.05.2008.
18.03.2009.
17.02.2008.
26.05.20089.
21.12.20089.
04.09.20089.
10.02.20089.
07.03.20089.
07.10.2008.
20.11.20089.
04.12.2008.

Valga Pdhikool
Torva Gliimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Valga PGhikool

Keeni Pdhikool
Torva Gliimnaasium
Otepaa Glimnaasium
Puka Kool

Valga PGhikool
Torva Gliimnaasium
Puka Kool

Torva Gliimnaasium

1.46.3
1.49.7
1.52.2
1.52.9
1.55.1
1.55.3
1.59.2
2.02.5
2.03.7
2.07.8
2.10.0
2.13.0
2.16.7
2.16.9
2.51.9

3.31.3
3.33.1
3.46.6
4.02.6
4.16.9
4324
4.58.2
4.59.0
4.59.7
5.30.2
5.314

1.38.0
1.39.4
1.40.3
1.40.6
1.41.8
1.43.6
1.45.1
1.46.8
1.47.1
1.47.8
1.48.9
1.54.7



13 Linda Silmere 09.03.2008. Otepda Glimnaasium 2.07.5
Tiidrukud U16 (2008-2009.a.s.) 1000 m jooks
1 Mirell Suur 11.08.2009. Torva Gimnaasium 4.08.4
2 Keili Kessu Kila 30.12.2008. Torva Gimnaasium 4.14.2
3 Maribel Hanimagi 12.03.2008. Valga Pohikool 4.28.0
4 Birgit Gerassimov 13.03.2008. Valga PGhikool 5.22.2
Poisid U16 (2008-2009.a.s.) 1000 m jooks
1 Tobias Kants 22.01.2008. Otepaa Glimnaasium 3.09.2
2 Ken -Marten Vahtra 08.08.2008. Torva Gimnaasium 3.12.9
3 Kert Glaser 30.03.2008. TOrva GUmnaasium 3.13.6
4 Armand Hansson 14.04.2009. Valga Pdhikool 3.14.3
5 Sander Lepiste 12.06.2008. Keeni PShikool 3.15.5
6 Ralf Mae 13.05.2008. Otepda Gimnaasium 3.16.2
7 Mattias Kants 22.01.2008. Otepaa Glimnaasium 3.25.3
8 Rainer Meltsas 21.06.20009. Puhajarve Pohikool 3.34.2
9 Sander Tammi 10.01.2008. Hargla Kool 3.40.5
10 Robin KGiv 10.02.2009. Keeni Pohikool 3.44.0
11 Eerik Laanmae 05.02.20089. Torva GUmnaasium 3.47.5
12 Gerd-Mathias Kattai 08.10.20089. Torva GUmnaasium 3.49.6
13 Martin Oja 06.01.2008. Keeni PShikool 3.57.9
14 Mathias Hindre 18.02.2009. Torva Gimnaasium 4.02.9
15 Venno Pork 16.03.2009. Hummuli P&hikool 4.13.0
16 Kaspar Roio 03.04.2008. Hummuli P&hikool 4.57.3
17 Ralf -Randel Randva 16.11.2008. Hargla Kool 5.12.8
Poisid U16 (2208-2009.a.s.) 2000 m jooks
1 Simeon Kimmel 13.06.2008. Otepaa Glimnaasium 7.18.0
2 Tristan Klimbek 07.08.2008. Otepda Glimnaasium 7.28.0
3 Elman Unn 05.04.20089. Otepaa Glimnaasium 8.17.0
4 Kert Herbert Rohtla 25.04.20009. Torva GUmnaasium 8.36.1
5 Tormi Kruuse 13.09.2009. Torva GUmnaasium 9.104
6 Renet Daniel 06.12.2009. Otepaa Glimnaasium 9.20.6
Tiidrukud U18 (2006-2007.a.s.) 500 m jooks
1 Bianka Uhtjarv 28.08.2006. Torva GUmnaasium 1.27.9
2 Aleksia Karavaskina 15.12.2007. Valga PGhikool 1.38.3
3 Heliisa Pilm 07.09.2007. Torva GUmnaasium 1.45.9
4 Helena Elmet 05.11.2007. Otepaa Glimnaasium 1.48.4



1 Annabel
2 Keiri
3 Angela

1 Melani

1 Carmen
2 Karoli

1 Alexander
2 llja
3 Markus

Peakohtunik

Tiidrukud U18 (2006-2007.a.s.) 2000m jooks

Kaas 28.12.2006. Valga Pdhikool
Rebane 24.09.2007. Puka Kool
Paidre 18.07.2007. Valga Pdhikool

Tiidrukud U20 (2005 ja varem s.) 500 m jooks
Taniel 17.06.2005. Valga GUimnaasium
Tiidrukud U20 (2005 ja varem s.) 2000 m jooks

Raak 14.02.2004. Valga GUimnaasium
Kdvask 28.07.2005. Valga GUimnaasium

Poisid U20 (2005 ja varem s.) 1000 m jooks

Kapp 18.01.2005. Otepaa Gimnaasium
Uspehhov 30.01.2005. Valga GUimnaasium
Pdldma 23.09.2004. Torva GUmnaasium

Ivar Hanvere

8.10.1
9.03.4
9.07.5

1.32.2

7.39.1
8.43.8

3.03.1
3.25.7
4.12.5



